	AGEND	A ITEM EXECUTIVE SUMMARY	Agenda Item number: *IC					
	Title: Recommendation to approve a Resolution Awarding the Bid for Hauling Services to E.D. Shands, LLC.							
ST. CHARLES	Presenter:	AJ Reineking	,					
Meeting: City Council Date: April 27, 2020								
Proposed Cost: up to \$ 65,000 Budgeted Amount: \$ 65,000 Not Budgeted:								
Executive Summary (if not budgeted please explain):								
On February 28, 2019, the City opened bids for the annual Hauling Services contract. The City received three responses to this bid solicitation with E.D. Shands, LLC of Wayne, IL being the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. The City utilizes hauling services to remove debris incurred throughout the maintenance and repair activities performed on public infrastructure, including water main breaks, roadway patching, electrical digs, tree removals, and storm sewer point repairs. The City has not utilized Shands for hauling in the past; however, they have provided a list of favorable references that supports their ability to meet the City's needs.								
Attachments (please list):								
* Bid Tabulation *Resolution								
Recommendation/Suggested Action (briefly explain):								

Recommendation to award the Bid for Hauling Services to E.D. Shands, LLC.

		E. D. Shands LLC		S. Schroeder Trucking, Inc		Viking Brothers Inc.		
Name	Qty	Unit of Measure	Straight Time	Total Bid Price	Straight Time	Total Bid Price	Straight Time	Total Bid Price
SEMI TRACTOR/20 YD. DUMP TRAILER	650	hours	\$95.00	\$61,750.00	\$98.00	\$63,700.00	\$120.00	\$78,000.00
Total price				\$61,750.00		\$63,700.00		\$78,000.00

City of St. Charles, Illinois
Resolution No

A Resolution Awarding the Bid for Hauling Services to E.D. Shands, LLC. in the amount of \$65,000

Presented & Passed by the City Council on April 27, 2020

WHEREAS three bids were received for Hauling Services;

WHEREAS E.D. Shands, LLC. submitted the lowest responsive bid for all categories of hauling services;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, that the Bid for Hauling Services be awarded to E.D. Shands, LLC. in the amount of \$65,000.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this day of April, 2020

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this day of April, 2020

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this day of April, 2020

	Raymond P. Rogina, Mayor
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	
COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes: Nays:	

Absent: Abstain: